Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif Gregory Scott Smith | SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------|-------|----------------------------|----------------|----------|--|
| Name Execution Date ERIC M SORRELLS 04/21/2008 JARED A DAVIS 04/21/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/21/2008 Name: FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC Street Address: 1075 Longley Ave. City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | NATURE OF CONVEN | YANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| ERIC M SORRELLS 04/21/2008 JARED A DAVIS 04/21/2008 IARED A DAVIS 04/21/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 04/21/2008 Name: FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC Street Address: 1075 Longley Ave. Cily: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| JARED A DAVIS 04/21/2008 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC Street Address: 1075 Longley Ave. City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 5000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 040-815-9300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 040-815-9300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 040-815-9300 Correspondent Na | | | N | lame | Execution Date | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC Btreet Address: 1075 Longley Ave. City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive. Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=06019o1010_eass#page2.tif | ERIC M SORRELLS | | | | 04/21/2008 | | |
| Name: FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC Street Address: 1075 Longley Ave. City: Attanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | JARED A DAVIS | | | | 04/21/2008 | | |
| Street Address: 1075 Longley Ave. City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Construct of the state of the | RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | Name: | FOUR O'CLO | CK FA | NTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC | | | |
| State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif Source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | Street Address: | 1075 Longley | Ave. | | | | |
| Postal Code: 30318 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif Source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | City: | Atlanta | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suitt 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif 06019.01010_eass#page2.tif | State/Country: | GEORGIA | | | | | |
| Property Type Number Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 AttroNCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | Postal Code: | 30318 | | | | | |
| Application Number: 12107814 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=060190101_eass#page1.tif source=060190101_eass#page2.tif Gregory Scott Smith | PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 1 | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif Gregory Scott Smith | Property Ty | /ре | | Number | | | |
| Fax Number: (770)804-0900 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif Gregory Scott Smith | Application Number: | | 12107 | 814 | | 71820161 | |
| Phone: 404-815-9300 Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601900101_eass#page1.tif | CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | | | | | |
| Email: gsmith@lavagrouplaw.com Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif | | | | | | ¢40.00 | |
| Correspondent Name: SMITH FROHWEIN TEMPEL GREENLEE BLAHA, LL Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | Phone: | 404-815- | -9300 | | | a | |
| Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | | | - | - | | | |
| Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=06019o1010_eass#page1.tif source=06019o1010_eass#page2.tif | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06019.1010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | | | | live | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith Total Attachments: 2 source=0601901010_eass#page1.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif source=0601901010_eass#page2.tif | | | | ORGIA 30346 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=06019o1010_eass#page1.tif source=06019o1010_eass#page2.tif | ATTORNEY DOCKET | NUMBER: | | 06019.1010 | | | |
| source=06019o1010_eass#page1.tif source=06019o1010_eass#page2.tif | NAME OF SUBMITTE | | | | | | |
| PATENT | | R: | | Gregory Scott Smith | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ERIC M. SORRELLS residing at 1075 Longley Ave., Atlanta, GA 30318 and JARED A. DAVIS residing at 800 Peachtree St., Atlanta, GA, 30308 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are joint inventors of the invention by us entitled " 'OLD SCHOOL' FANTASY SPORTS SYSTEM AND METHOD" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, FOUR O'CLOCK FANTASY SPORTS CONCEPTS, LLC, a Georgia LLC having a business address of 1075 Longley Ave., Atlanta, GA 30318, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0981

| | | · |
|---|---|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| litigation regarding said letters | patent, or for the purpose of protecting | itle to said invention or |
| letters patent therefore. | • • | |
| letters patent moretore. | | 4 |
| and the second sec | | |
| the Cartana and | Signature Signature (1997) | |
| the second second second | ERIC M. SO | RRELLS |
| | 0ef. 21 . 0# | 1 |
| STATE OF GEORGIA | | |
| COUNTY OF DeKalb | | |
| A ALL OL THE WAY | 2008, before me personally | ancured TRIC M. |
| CODDET IS known to me to | be the individual aforesaid who duly ac | knowledged the signing of |
| the loregoing instrument to be | his voluntary act and deed and who exe | cuted the same for uses |
| and purposes therein specified | • ⁹ • | |
| | mare | ia I Sandle |
| | Notary P | ublic Notary Public, DeKalb County GA |
| | | My commenter expires 10-05-2005 |
| | | |
| Wieness toy there this AS da | y of <u><i>April</i></u> , 2008 | |
| Wingess my there this AS da | y of <u><i>April</i></u> , 2008 | |
| Withess tuy that this AS da | Joneel | <u>sin</u> |
| Wissess tuy theod this US da | Signature Jornee De | Le Arra |
| Wigess for the day | Signature JARED A | Le Arra |
| | Signature Jornee De | Le Arra |
| | Signature JARED A | Le Arra |
| STATE OF GEORGIA | Signature JAREDA Name E4/21/08 Date | DAVIS |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF | Signature JAREDA Name 04/21/04 Date | DAVIS |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF | Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 2008, before me personally | DAVIS |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Apr</u> | Signature Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 04/21/04 Date 04/21/04 | DAVIS |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS known to me to be th formeting assument to be his | Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 2008, before me personally | DAVIS |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Apr</u> | Signature Signature JARED A Name 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date 54/21/08 Date | DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS, known to me to be th for a strong of strument to be his | Signature Signature JARED A Name E4/21/04 Date JARED A 04/21/04 Date 2008, before me personally te individual aforesaid who duly acknow voluntary act and deed and who execute Mane | DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and in Mandba |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS known to me to be the foregoing segument to be his purposes there is specified | Signature Signature JARED A Name <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>Name</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Stare</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Stare</u> <u>Notary B</u> | DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and a J. Mandla Public |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS known to me to be the foregoing segument to be his purposes there is specified | Signature Signature JARED A Name <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>Name</u> <u>JARED A</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Stare</u> <u>Name</u> <u>Stare</u> <u>Notary B</u> | DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and A Jack Mandba Tublic Notary Public, DeLab County GA |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS, known to me to be th source of the state of | Signature Signature JARED A Name 24/21/04 Date 2008, before me personally ie individual aforesaid who duly acknow s voluntary act and deed and who execute <u>Mare</u> Notary I | DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and the Mandba Public Notary Public Daked County GA |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS, known to me to be the source there is specified. SEALS Withess method this 21 st day | Signature Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 04/21/04 | DAVIS DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and A Abadba Dublic Notary Public DeKab County GA My consulting appres 10-05-2009 |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS, known to me to be the foregoing reservment to be his putposes there is specified. SEALS | Signature Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 04/21/04 | DAVIS DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and A Abadba Dublic Notary Public DeKab County GA My consulting appres 10-05-2009 |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>21 st</u> day of <u>Ap of</u> DAVIS, known to me to be the foregoing reservment to be his putposes there is specified. SEALS | Signature Signature JARED A Name 54/21/04 Date 54/21/04 | DAVIS DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and A Abadba Dublic Notary Public DeKab County GA My consulting appres 10-05-2009 |
| STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF On this <u>J st</u> day of <u>Ap o</u> DAVIS known to me to be th sotracting instrument to be his purposes there is specified. SEAL) | Signature Signature JARED A Name 04/21/04 Date 04/21/04 | DAVIS DAVIS DAVIS Appeared JARED A. Aledged the signing of the ed the same for uses and A Abadba Dublic Notary Public DeKab County GA My consulting appres 10-05-2009 |

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

Ľ

PATENT REEL: 021030 FRAME: 0982